         XR32220
2-Driver/2-Receiver Intelligent RS-232 Transceiver
   with 1.65V-5.5V Interface
General Description
The XR32220 product is a 2 driver/ 2 receiver RS-232 transceiver
featuring a variable low voltage logic interface, down to 1.65V.
This product is intended for portable or hand-held applications
such as notebook and palmtop computers. The XR32220EBER

poration is adequately protected under the circumstances.
Reproduction, in part or whole, without the prior written consent of EXAR Corporation is prohibited.
Ordering Information
Revision History
Part Number Package Green Operating Temperature
Range
Shipping Packaging Marking
XR32220EBER-L 24-pin QFN Yes -40°C to +85°C Tray 32220EBER
XR32220EBER-L/TR 24-pin QFN Yes -40°C to +85°C Tape and Reel 32220EBER
XR32220EUER-L 24-pin QFN Yes -40°C to +85°C Tray 32220EUER
XR32220EUER-L/TR 24-pin QFN Yes -40°C to +85°C Tape and Reel 32220EUER
Revision Date Description
1A September 2014 Initial release of datasheet.
© 2014 Exar Corporation 13 / 13 exar.com/XR32220
Rev 1A